HAILSHAM TOWN COUNCIL

Communities Committee

AGENDA

NOTICE IS GIVEN OF a meeting of the COMMUNITIES COMMITTTEE to be held in
the Fleur de Lys Council Chambers, Market Square, Hailsham

Monday 3" July 2023 at 6.00pm

1. Public Forum

To deal with any questions or brief representations from members of the public relevant to
the remit of the committee, in accordance with Standing Order 1. and Hailsham Town
Council policy. (15 Minutes)

The Order of business to be transacted will thereafter be:-

2. Apoloaqies for Absence
To receive apologies for absence of appointed members.

3. Declarations of Interest
To receive notice of declarations of personal or prejudicial interests in respect of items on
this agenda.

4. Minutes of previous Meeting -
4.1 A) To note the Minutes and Reports of the Meeting of the Communities Committee
held on Monday 5" June 2023

4.2 B) To receive an update about progress of resolutions from the last meeting of the
Communities Committee on 5" June 2023

5. 999 Day Event
To discuss the event and set a date for the event

6. Stand Proud Event
To receive an update from Councillor M. Laxton on the event to be held on May 25" 2024 at
the HMI Club

7. Street Markets
Update

8. Hailsham Forward
To receive an update on the activities of Hailsham Forward




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Christmas Light Switch on

i) Update
i) To agree charges for pitch fees and gazebos

Christmas Market

iii) Update
iv) To agree charges for pitch fees and gazebos

Community Forum

Update

Hailsham Bonfire Society

Update

Lions
Update/projects

Hailsham Festival
Update

Farmers’ Market

Update

Hailsham FM

Update

Hailsham Parish Church

Update

Remembrance Day

Update

Hailsham 10K. 5K. 1K Run

Update

Dated this 27" July 2023

Committee Membership:

Councillor K. Blundell
Councillor C. Bryant
Councillor A. Clarke
Councillor F. Clarke
Councillor N. Hayes
Councillor K. Nicholls
Councillor A. Ricketts
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JOHN HARRISON

Town Clerk

Substitutes for Communities Committee:
Councillor B Holbrook

Councillor D. Rusu

Councillor S. Potts

Councillr G. White




